by Novogradac & Company LLP on June 2, 2025.  Corrective action was due on September 9, 2025.   

The documentation submitted was sufficient to correct the noncompliance related to Failure to comply 
with the Public Facility Corporation Regulatory Agreement, which requires one hundred two (102) units at 
80% AMI, sixty-four (64) units at 60% AMI, and five (5) of the 60% AMI units to be reserved for or rented to 
and occupied by Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) holders. The corrections addressed findings related to 
Households above the income limit affecting units 1122, 1203, 1220, 1311, 1315, 3123, 3305, 3308, 4209,

[...]

kkirkendoll6@housingforhouston.com;kli@housingforhouston.com;mayor@houstontx.gov

PFC ID: A24-101-0073
PFC User: 12/19/2022

Property Name: 6/2/2025
Address: 9/9/2025

6/27/2025

Finding:

Unit #
Non-Compliance 
Date Reason

Correction 
Date

Property 
Wide

6/2/2025

The Development's Regulatory Agreement requires at least 
one hundred two (102) units be reserved for or rented to 
and occupied by Low Income Tenants at 80% AMI. The 
Development currently has fifty-two (52).

Corrected Date: 
8/29/2025

Finding:

Unit #
Non-Compliance 
Date Reason

Correction 
Date

Property 
Wide

6/2/2025